en Briefly stated the facts of the case are that the applicant, arrived at the Chennai 

Airport on 15.05.2014 and was intercepted as he attempted to go through the Green 

Channel. Examination of his person resulted in the recovery of 6 (six) nos of Gold 

biscuits from his pant pockets totally weighing 600 gms valued at Rs. 17,97,600/- ( 

Seventeen Lacs Ninety seven thousand Six hundred ). After due process of the law vide 

Order-In-Original No. 535/2014 AIU dated 20.06.2014 Original Adjudicating 

Authority absolutely confiscated the gold jewelry under section 111 (d) (1) (m) and (0) of 

the Customs Act, 1962 read with section 3(3) Foreign Trade (D & R) Act, 1992.

[...]

jewelry is liable to be allowed for re-export on payment of redemption fine and penalty. 

8. Taking into consideration the foregoing discussion, Government allows 

redemption of the confiscated gold jewelry for re-export in lieu of fine. The gold jewelry 

weighing 600 gms valued at Rs. 17,97,600/- ( Seventeen Lacs Ninety seven thousand 

Six hundred ) is ordered to be redeemed for re-export on payment of redemption fine of 

Rs8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Fifty thousand ) under section 125 of the Customs 

Act, 1962. Government also observes that the facts of the case justify imposition of 

penalty under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962 and the penalty of Rs. 85,000/- 

(Rupees Eighty Five thousand ) imposed on the Applicant is appropriate.. 

9, The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms 

10. So, ordered. 7 oe, ee Db 

(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA) 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio